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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
4928 S.F. /300 x 50% = 8 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

72 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT

4928 S.F. /300 x 50% = 8 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
267 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS =4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)
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REVISIONS

GA FILE NO. WP 3605 L GENERIC 1 HOUR 30 TO 34 STC
FIRE SOUND
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS .
ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X PLAIN OR PREDECORATED GYPSUM WALLBJARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM AT T T T [ R SRS T LT IR 1
BACKING BOARD, OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLOED PARALLEL (R AT RIGHT ANGLE? TO EACH SIDE OF e S G
2x4 WOOD STUDS 16" oc w/ 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG, 0.0915" S1ANK, 1/4" HEADS, 7" oc JOINTS OF L i " 15'-8' 45
SQUARE EDGE, BEVEL EDGE OR PREDCORATED WALLBOARD MAY 3E LEFT EXPOSED = © % 3
3'"0" . 12'-8" i 226" " 22"6" ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
JOINTS STAGGERED 16" ON OPPOSITE SIDES. (LOAD-BEARING) T T T TE W T ST T IR ,
THICKNESS: 47/8" s el =
APPROX. WEIGHT: 7 psf P S— = [ s s ’ s 1 38-0" x 140" HANGAR DOOR i - .
FIRE TEST: UL R1319-4, -6, 6-17-52; ] ¥
UL R2717-39, 1-20-66; o ™ R b
UL R3501-52, 3-15-66, 5i L 1
UL DESIGN U305; 5 - 5
ULC DESIGN W 301 _ \ 4u 34" i
SOUND TEST: OR 64-8, 2-4-64 S Z ‘lp 64 é i
1 E_KP =
1 MASTER ~ ) - :
: BATH ’
K & =]
¥
Al I\ " %
R30 INSULATION 1 L\ i I
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES & i | SHOWER qa E b
/ % & 5
0SB ROOF SHEATHING ®
B-0" 4-0" 210" 210"
S PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES 5
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE L
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS & S
T (I8 = HANGAR
Y 5 Y Y WY 2 W o G Y g (G £
\I Al \ II ‘II |r ‘II ( ] Iq L n Lt bl bl e 3 14-0" CEILING
| ! ! | -
RURTETAT I FARAY L 12 5 )
inininininininl B —=—==—=—T 3 = 5
||‘ _|'I | ;.' I".. ."I \ !.'I II" f.'l |II Illll| l'.\ ;n' II" ;1 I"U" \ / ll\ ik ."I S ks o~ =
o e - == S SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS [ :
N N : 5 9 2 s g 344"
- d ¢ 5
—~ J\ A3 o & Sb R i w12
12" GCB > PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP LAUNDRY
/_-:"_‘) - g 6-0" 5.g" 3 4.0" Y ] 3 =
'F*jgg E}ﬁiﬁoﬁé = ’ - ALUMINUM FASCIA ; o %
IN TOP PLATE AND Ol [==l- A ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA @
FIRE STOP BLOCKING =l ‘ - 2 W.LC. | lii
WITH CODE APPROVED - > g tn| Staleldy 3 » .
SEALANT =i ~ . 5 I |
= PREFINISHED VENTED 4 ) g :
—~|lf ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM Y a 4
; a .
- | N
j=ii (2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 1 &5 s
—~ H
== § =
I " k) 5 &
ne | 24" MAX PRl =l W B = » 5.0" =
b | | & 45 MIN. FIRE DOOR
zef | | 1 HR FIRE WALL
- 2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. Biil | |
) | | 5 > FRENCH
= | | E E NSNS L /0" d_"' =
& R13 BATT INSULATION ) ¥ 5 FAMILY ROOM 4 >
2 e :‘I 5 +— o | TRAY CEILING | i P o spege N\ o l
™ o) ¥ .
E d BRICK VENEER W/ GALV. BRICK TIES, SPACED AS PER CODE @ ® | | ] BN )
Fro = OVER WALL SHEATHING | | T 4 a ~ BREEZEWAY 2
m o : 134" , 24 Il 46, 72" 72" i 70" A 23-10" 8-0"
m 2 T l . = 1 AN t o 1 WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
@ =T .S.B. WALL SHEATHING T [ | & \ - / T\ Mark Disosway, PE
@, DS RN | | = g0 Xy A | = No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
N ! | — &-0° == I a0 — e | 0 | P 386-754-5410
— Tl SN T e L 4 w FRENCH . f ;
al g i x ( Wit ) " . DIMENSIONS:
. 3 - cH Stated dimensions supercede scaled
i AT a s e < = : dimensions. Refer all questions to
| =) - - ; g Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
<,> Y & : . o S 1 Do not proceed without clarification.
,'-x- & . =] ! ] /
— — - ol 214" ! 5.7 i \/ o W | 149" i COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
= 1\/ - \F\/ v T @ @ 5 Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly
P =5 ; 0 o reserves its common law copyrights and
S~ S 13'-4" 54" i property right in these instruments of service.
= 2 N ) This document is not to be reproduced, altered
~ L u ! e or copied in any form or manner without first
S | 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB 1 T 6-0" T 3-4 - . g the express written permission and consent
s i g of Mark Disosway.
" 2% & BEDROOM #3 i
7S =] DL VI NG \gn )
1/2" GWB A l o3 % 2 o k ' 2.0 34 4 CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
B Sl LT s U S &S () (SR | | S| RS | — b | ‘ examined this plan, and that the applicable
] L - 1 | = : a . partions of the plan, relating to
WOOD BASE ! DWW | n . — = — z wind engineering comply with section
+ 4 i tz=zsd R R & o R301.2.1, florida building code
Il 5-8 6-0 SINK o N ey . residential 2004,
3 5 = ' m_"ncﬁ i 5 § to the best of my knowledge.
% > IACCESS | &
2X416 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE . @ KITCHEN eSS | 2 CAR GARAGE LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
=] SHOWER B % a1 / building, at speciﬁe?\lucation.
/ = 2 P ) COOK TOP & ] \
Al 3 » g : \ Ermne B - oy S N cgi | - PO S / RKDISOSWAY
& » ey BN 2or 20§ et 0 129%. | 2 - 1 r - : o PE. 53915
————————————————————————————————— ': l: o A ) ' l e o i ) iy | r I | ™ e f
M= - = s
— | H= o f i © | | | | / (.
S aH= & i i E 2 i ; ' R/ ||
= B & CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL 5 i (. BATH 240 % S - 1 | | | | 'V | N
= = r SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE B T g 9-4 5-4 | | | | g ;
SNEN= AND REINFORCEMENT & T i _ i / e | /W
=i = — oy Ll o . :E PANTRY 3 | | | | ; &o
—] ] — U w ]
e = X ) é | | I [
= = APPROX. FINISH GRADE & 1. ] P
=1 = ko i | | | ) -
= W= % 1 12-0° r— 12-0" P £
i &~
7// Eg 400 \/F\/ 40 —
s = = N &
g | EJ 11-8" 40" 84" | l 40" 14'-8" ;E.
— ] —
—] 1 (-
=5 @ B 158" 2 : b William Lagoni
= ! — = in 5 E
= = POURED CONCRETE ok . 3 - = & Residence
| STRIP FOOTING Bt P FOYER &
! SEE ENGINEERING agl Il = BEDROOM #2 5 LIBRARY -
| FOR SIZE AND i o
D P REINFORCEMENT . &
® @ i ! & ©
= 2 164" ADDRESS:
Lot 8 Country Landing
— — ,,__q/ g 1 e Cannon Creek S/D
1 I [ =l AL | FLE 1 . | " | L £ :, e .
40" x 5-0° 4-0" x 5-0" y 2-0" x 6-9%" : 40" x 5-0° 4-0" x 5-0° Columbia County, Florida
T'YPICAL CESIGN WALL SECTION er | — l s ‘ L. | e L w0 E L &r Mark Disosway P.E
= L4 P | ¥ ) ¥ b % ) =
Z * | 3 P.O. Box 8
& : : © .0. Box 868
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA | COVEREDPORCH | Lake City, Florida 32056
SCALE: D -j _______________________________ os Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
—;
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
4" 120" 154" 30-8"
oo - - , PRINTED DATE:
May 29, 2008
FLOOR PLAN AREA SUMMARY DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" David Disosway Ben Sparks
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 8'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: LIV'NG AREA 2324 S . F .
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its érljc areabt.;y m?:!:;gifl:hm o ?31 S F
Y-inch (12.7 board lied to th de. Garages beneal
gxg:ﬁin;ap:mtaé I‘mmn;?tggﬁx:: ruﬂamsaazi:)\:va by nu‘lalg:;al?'l:I;&m:h %ype X gypsum board or GARAGE AREA = 8
ivalent. D ings be i d the dwelling unit shall be equipped with eithe
S wacd G, o ST of R oors hash doors e s than T8 ol (34.8 ) INE, o PORCH AREA 72 S.F.
d i i ith Section 715.3.3. O, i fi tval directly int used for “
Sli%r;;;ﬁm:{:::h\:;l = ha‘:)nannnmd. penings from a private garage directly Into a room used fo BREEZEWAY AREA 30 S F. FINALS DATE:
2, _Ducls in a private garage and ducts psnelraltpg the walls or‘oeilings saparating the dwelling 27 ; May f 08
from th hall b d of a minimum 0.018-inch (0.48 h e and shall h
ﬁgnn;:nmmg:ﬁ‘fnmﬂ!-:: ;aamlg: constructed of a minimum U'l n { mr:; sheel sle ave HANG ER AREA 1 800 S : F 3
3. A ion is not required b Gi R-3 and U carport ided th ! tirel! 4
open on two or nl'lsanre sides and there a.mannlr::&osada:mas above. priEsEtie ot TOTAL AREA 4957 S F J o B N U M B E R .
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GENERAL NOTES: ANCHOR TABLE REVISIONS
_ " OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
TAG" 058 RODE SHERTHING LNEL OIS e BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
NARER 1 o .'.:RAM',QSLD 4" 0.C. GABLES e FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
6" 0.C. EDGES; 12°0.C. FIELD, 470.C. PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR T T e T - =
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER ; : 5 CONNEGTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS
i 2X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT ' AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S < 420 5 3 =
’;;3:4 ?H({;' fﬁ;‘}ﬁ%&%‘éﬁ DERNERTERS FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO “n HSA Sk 38d
3% 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS CONFIRM SITE COND’T'ONSEESLA':J%AS'E%%%EQSK”'EG fNAg éEé}Tg[‘JGZ%?\I[E)EE AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FORLESS TiikN 150016 URLIFTAISE BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SP ’ - REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 360 <235 H4 4-8d 4-8d
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2* HEX NUT e {EUETRAL EAN PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 R < 455 < 320 Ha 484 2 |
O o e NLr( REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED VIND VELGRITY AND DESIGN PRESBURES: SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
DEAC UOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU =
ESS\EIIVEET;;'IE?JT}ILTOMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE . 4 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY ' GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
|_ —__—_—— : VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 950 < 820 He 8-8d 8-8d
P | 1
VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS 745 z = : -
E (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. - e e it T2 B 1
TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL e S RN e S e e < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: “Xx6"W1.4x W14, FB = : - =
ERARNGLOGATIONG: (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 16-8d 12-8d, 11/2
NOTE: 2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'. < 990 P T 5ol 112 TR
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS A SPr2 ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN .
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE - = FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD - —
APPROVED SEALANT o 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5'4" O.C. (U.N.0.) e I e e e T T L C T EeE TN PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 11/2
'I‘EPEQI?'(E é%&?r %LI:E‘A%E \1:331;29'5\.\; OS;(T(PSSHC:\T_L R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REAGTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 1112|2104, 1 172"
CSOVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS < 1000 = Py 70d1 12 TR _'
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE GUT IN
BMITTED BY THE TRUSS ' : < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d11/2° | 12-10d 1 1/2"
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SU ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
: MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT < 2000 = 20 2-FTs24
g PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
£ LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO OWNER AND CONTRAGCTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 164 14 -16d
= REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) _ |
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS); iy
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WA‘FSQ ELRSEOATDEE%EEETHE < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT
" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNE , y
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSCN s ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 12" EMBEDMENT
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL INTERIOR BEARING WALL TRUSS SHEETS. ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE ' SCALE 12 =10 APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES it o - 16100 | 25/8" THREADED ROD
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE 12" EMBEDMENT
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. - e
" HEATHING ! -
i B L STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANGHORS, e < a0 HGT-4 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
8d COMMON NAILS AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE - .
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO §1UDs
g TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION — E e
e oy INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. S i itk i ) siiac
< 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO st
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8-10d
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH <82 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d huitd
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPCR 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO. < 885 < 760 P4 6-10d. 1 1/2"
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH . SO
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. =% — e e
< < L .
< 1240 < 1065 SPH8 10-10d, 1 1/2"
he PLATE
ZHA0 T PINESOLE < 1235 < 1185 LSTA18 14-10d
1/2* X 10" ANCHOR B@L TS L
w/ 7" MIN. EMBEDMENT < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED INSTEAD
SF ERebey < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d _ o
5 J < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-8d
2 - % STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
-
© © FINISH GRADE < 1350 < 1305 LTT18 8-16d 112" AB
B < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 112" AB
SEE FOUNDATION <L-f < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
DETAILS
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
< 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
< 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
ONE STORY WALL SECTION < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 1/2° AB
e R e T M b W T
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 1/2° AB
< 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18- 16d 2-5/8" AB
WINDLOAD ENGINEER;
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS Mark Disosway, PE
CAlL & e No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
386-754-5419
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
“ o Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution,
(1) 2x4 @ 12" 0C TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT Do not proceed without clarification.
COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly
reserves its common law copyrights and
property right in these instruments of service.
" " This document is not to be reproduced, altered
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT or copied in any form or manner without first

the express written permission and consent

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, GRADE & SPECIES TABLE D_EM. of Mark Disosway.
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS R T G o s 1) o e e s CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
RESISTING lNTERIOi&O;EEh\:ﬂ?%lﬁ?E%SBL‘Ig QSP?OEQXEQE#I?J%B- . — examined this plan, and that the applicable
STUD SPACINGS SH : . g
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 \i?:éug:g?ri;:ir?;acorﬁ:lr?;lrv?u:usecticn
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; féi?;;ﬁi?',"z%’é‘i"“ building code
o8 SYP #2 0 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT ot |
X e ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% TheTy e
2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
i building, at specified location.
2%12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE r o) S
T 24F V3 SP 2400 18 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 53915
R RPEREE . FOR LESS"THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE . 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH =] o
LsTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM il AR D LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 | 17 r
SUFPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE T . 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B % .
BEMS TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER LVL MICROLAM 2900 20 \P \)0
ARE NOT REQUIRED . 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 t N \XIX .
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I \\J Q/% '
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES i "
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O — .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
(7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. (U.N.O.) (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS - il o
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
; s
- F - 3 2 Wind Area (ft2) - .
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. - T i o Siis It
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN K x (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. T " T z PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100 Wﬂll&l_“ﬂ Lagom
P 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S . SEE STRUCTURAL PLAIN ; re = = DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 [19.9/21.8]18.1 |-18.1 Residence
~ {TJONE JIDE. 20N k i i £S5 TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. 2 |19.9 |25.5 (181 |-21.8
OPPOSIE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE N | X 2 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ - ‘
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :i:tg?“’”” 14-10d COLUMN I h N = g €S20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 2 O'hg 406 |  [-40.6
TOGETHER Wi2-16d s i X -
NAILS AT 16" O.C. E‘?f}(gl)MfﬁstT% II-ISE-I;\AE%R | ot et e el i ﬁg INTERIOR CEILING AS .._agh 159 g;g 18} 'i;i
, UCTURAL PLAN z = SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN ' -68. -42. .
PRl T SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM AND (8) -16d TO POST CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED oF 0 Wi W TILTRE il
o I - : . - ot 8 Country Landing
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL . DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM N 2ik TR e s et 1105 226 i
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS a2y Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 Columbia County, Florida
TOE NAILED THRU SILL N0 Worst Case i
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. EZJ (Zone 5,10 ft2) | Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Vg E2% 5 : P.O. Box 868
R 4926 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 [-22.9 U, BoX
JEQ . I Lake City, Florida 32056
LSTA24 SUBPORTIVE BEAM j o= 16x7 Garage Door  [18.5 |-21.0 ake Clty, rlor
A cozmrzamanne-o-t M| JHEQ - e Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINTIS AT ' Y i oo : -
POST CONNECI'IONS.DN | " i 0 g = TR 7 Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
INSTALL ONE §IMP X X i © 25 -
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE SIMPSON ABU POST BASE ¥ ¥ ¥ 2@ PRINTED DATE:
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" NOTE: X ¥ n 25 - I May 28, 2008
ANCHOR BOLT TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) Sk o / DESIGN LOADS
£ i N ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ) ~ DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) ‘J SPF NAILED TO TOP
i ) ‘) WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) = 0
CONTINUOUS FRAME TO : i i
BEAM Wid-16d \SEE FOOTING DETAILS 1/2" X 6" TITEN HD @ 48" OC J A S LS R U i wllls ol i il e S . AL RATE:
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN {S-ONE SIDE.2-ON 3-4/2' P.T. (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O SCALE: N.T.S 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) o
OTHER SIDE) POST g g Er g : o i JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN i S L i 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 708212b
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. - ]
PORCH POST DETAIL (FOR: 120 MPH, 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL . SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL SCALE 2= 10" i e e by G B ] Sl ok s | S oy
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE- 12" = 10" NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) ' '
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS ————
AS REQUIRED

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the

4" CONCRETE SLAB —— NOTE: reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
_————— (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ with reinforcement as shown in the table below.
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL ARCHITELTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
. STEMWALL UNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (NCHES OC e N B = g il o= o SRl e e S
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. i N L s e e ey
6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 | :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH T I B T FET . i e T O ;{
-8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 33 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 1l o it FL G e
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, | | \ i :
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 | | ! : :
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT ! ! F9 : : /I;1 :
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 ! ! : : :
TERMITE TREATED FILL, i i | | i
EACH LIFT COMPACTED 5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 9% | i i
TSR BROGTOR — (2) # REBAR CONTINUOUS 6.0 5.7 40 80 9 80 9% 9 GEE N 5
O— 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 NRE ARk i
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : , : : |
(MINMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 e 10 R l
] ] 1
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ANk ] !
] ] I 1 i
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING Sl B L T e ] ) e RS 1k 1Rk ;'
| ] i 1 I
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 1 AR E |
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" il AR !
| RN 5
i i | : :
el W i l l i
] ] I i y
| | : ¢ i
i H 5
I 1 1 L} 1
] 1 1 ) i
| 1 1 1 i
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 i i i | i
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : i ! : |
1 1 1 ] |
i ] I I |
4" CONCRETE SLAB i i I | i
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PORCH POST SEE i i I I -4" AFF i
STRUCTURAL PLAN vl /9 1RE Fi :
] I 8‘2 | 1
T ———NOTE: | | ! ! 8«2/ |
= ] ] ] (] [
o 4" CONCRETE SLAB SEE STRUCTURAL : . i ! |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN i I : ,- |
] ; PLACE ANCHORS | i i | :
@ = 1 i | | .
= — 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = ! ! ' ! '
/ —_—i L WS (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ i i i i !
iR il g HousEsLAB | | & " SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL bl AN !
s ] [l | | |
. 1 I | 1 i
~TERMITE TREATED #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! ! i i
COMPACTED FILL INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING ; ; i i I
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ! : i i :
¢ 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i | i i '
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH i | i i |
| 1 1 !
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, ol o] |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, 0 ! ) ) I
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES i i | | :
WITH POLY TAPE i | ) [ i
] ] ] I |
L} 1} ] ] |
TERMITE TREATED FILL, f | | | |
/F1 MONOLITHIC FOOTING T o[ (F 1k |
+H6% MOD. PROGEOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS g el I !
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" GRADE 40 SNE al !
20" X 10" POURED i : \ 1 :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i i i T L | = e VSN S SN 05 e Ot S N 0. | WO L SO | :
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) I ] ! L T T L N L Pa | e P e S A e s rats e | R S I e i
' ' | ! .
AR E 4 :
1 ] i : !
/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING a4 | (ED\ |
[ ' d ! S-2 i
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 1Nk ] LD
@ 1R E o 1 \S-2 WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
S-2 ! ! " ' i Mark Disosway, PE
: i gL 5o o e o i | AR D B O e S S e T e e e e e e e s e e e e e S ity No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
i ; : i 386-754-5419
i ! LY B NI A e RSOSSN | A i
: e e e e e e e o e : .‘ DIMENSIONS:
; : i i Stated dimensions supercede scaled
: ' i ' :;‘mensions, Refer all questions to
| | ! ark Disosway, P.E. far resolution.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR i | F9 [ e E i Do not proceed without clarification.
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS i i i i i
! : vl | | COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
—6'X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* vl bl il i e L b s g
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE S thLd AR B ETON | UK SEFy i and.
I | | . ' : property right in these instruments of service.
| | : : : : This document is not to be reproduced, altered
4" CONCRETE SLAB ! ! ! ! i i or copied in any form or manner without first
SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ! | ! : i 1 the express written permission and consent
stABTODRAN AR )00 ceessees HOUSE SLAB sl S 1 Lt hd of Mark Disosway.
14" MIN i [ ! [ i I
q b —— i ; ; ! | ' ! CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
! S—— ! : ! i ' " examined this plan, and that the applicable
b (—T - : ! ! ' 1 portions of the plan, relating to
| 4 : : Z : ! wind engineering oomply with section
€ } 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER I 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH (F3\ | A @2\ Wl E 5 ol
A LED o I 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS —1 x ARE g ek
-1.. 2 I ebesiolm now| s
! WITH POLY TAPE ! ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL S-2 i I I ’ i
SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION 12" i - POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ] ! ! ! LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FO ANCHORS E%ﬁ“glg;gg;ﬁn : ; POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ol : building, at specified location.
] I I i ] i
] I I I I I
i | i : ' ! MARK DISOSWA
4" CONCRETE SLAB —— / 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M.PLACED AT 2" (1)46 CONTINUOUS i L e e o PE 53015
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FBERMESH CONCRETE ! : -0" AFF Co | i B
i i I : |
ye e R i ol N W “ .
— 1 1 i | ] ! \ @
— — — Al vl ol \ ( ; \/ 0
T Il AN &\ ANk b G
a R (s Nk 0 \(\f\ &
3" MIN. . | -6 ML VAPOR BARRER @ PORCH FOOTING o I P | WK 4
] WITH 6" LAPS SEAIED ! | -1 ! ! : /l/ }
4 E[ WITH POLY TAPE S-2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" i i 1 ' SEAL
16" ! ! i i
————(2) #5 CONTINUOUS i i | Bl S T A e e
108 !
ARE i
] I !
fuIsl !
i ] y
m INTERIOR BEA 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 1 :
“X6" W1. A4 W.W.M. AT 2" i i i S . <
F3 RING STEP FOOTING DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE i i @ | William L‘lgom
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 4" CONCRETE SLAB ARk S0 Residence
3000 - PS| AT 28 DAYS 12" i | i
= i :
e e 2 ] i
1 1 H
| F= | : |
I : i E 4 ADDRESS:
W | e e ) ot 8 Country Landing
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER )
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS 5 ' ?
——6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE —_ N ) Canr!f)n Creek $/D
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERNESH CONCRETE TERMITE TREATED i i i i e Columbia County, Florida
GARAGE DOOR — COMPACTED FILL ‘| 4 AFE ;
POCKET A OERETE SIAE = F9) /F3\ | Mark Disosway P.E.
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS F5 . :
. p S-2 T .9 ! P.O. Box 868
= ' I . .
) ,r_aﬂ’ ; ; Lake City, Florida 32056
8 d /E6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING adis IRl
) ax: (386) 269 - 4871

— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
@ PRINTED DATE:

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE May 28, 2008
* TERMITE TREATED I
- o TERMITE TREATE| DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
FOUNDATION PLAN David Disosway Ben Sparks
—— (2) #5 CONTINUQUS SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
FINALS DATE:
27 | May / 08
/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING JOB NUMBER:
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0* 708212b
| DRAWING NUMBER

S-2
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REVISIONS

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES THREADED ROD LEGEND
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SN-1 ®% INDICATES LOCATION OF:
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD @— INDICATES LOCATION OF: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

S : = Y ;vé s i PERMANENT TR;ES ﬁmhﬁ :ES STEOA EE INSTALLED AT HEADER LEGEND
_____ _ | SEE HANGAR DOOR WALL DETAIL A31 . __ /SEEHANGARDOOR WALL DETAI SN-4 LATERAL BRAGING 16 0 BE RESTRAINED Eggség;?ﬁves'
5 S e —— e — = — = — BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
7 ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED | (2) 2X12X0", 1 1K I——HEADER!BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
Ve _ TRUSS PACKAGE ] T
[ JES 4 : = NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
141 . h NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
| ] ; e SPAN OF HEADER
3 N - _ b WALL LEGEND SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL :
; > | R .
i \\\ S By ; e NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
¥ cam AN A B { - SWS = 0.0 AT
— S : - 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL /
= A = — b | [ MSTA30, 10-10d (1700lb) —————————
o ; L 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
> f | (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
: : | IBW
] - i !%___ HI i Betin 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL N
4 :g B IBW T
I . - S —_— MR 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
e i _
§i 2 -
T — _ . = . i . | e
5 b ﬂ', — LTT208, 10-16d (1750lb) —,
| i
- | . B . e 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
— X : N AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
o l | ) s ) - r'f TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS (HOUSE)
: e ] 2 SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS |
! b, 3 # o e
) L S REQUIRED| ACTUAL
e . Il ey TRANSVERSE |37.0' 120.5' |
: LONGITUDINAL |31.5' 56.9'
— B | — e
@
" !
% ! ﬁ ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
; TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS (HANGER
N . E— e W — . LAk SHEAR WAL LSERMENLS ANCER) THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
| | |I ™ lll 5 W A A
| i) 4 3 | REQUIRED| ACTUAL SCALE: 1/2"=1-0
L _— :: f——ﬂ;)&%‘%gzscﬂ‘r ERED ... S = S 2 g;;ﬁ"g:,‘;zs???.‘ﬁﬁlsﬂﬁ e TRANSVERSE |32.0' 70.0°
1 P X LONGITUDINAL | 14.5' 37,5
= {E— e = QL = — = — — — — \ — — g S - i
Jes J ‘ ‘ \ o 0
It x4 .
JC3_«_§{I 2 —
_ = |
2!
;'Elﬂi ! GIRDER TRUSS
= i - SEE TRUSS ENGINEERING
; R X
- % ¥ e
= 5 3 ] ! WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
! S [ h=s Ji1s = Mark Disosway, PE )
- 2 (3) MSTA24 No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
= = ) ) . (18) 10d 386-754-5419
7Y = AN e “‘ DIMENSIONS:
I - H .# 1 1 x &yﬁ VT S | !i L [Rg // | r r r r Stated dimensions supercede scaled
i e | |l 7 v S N Al0 S | N .y T N | N | ﬂmringions. Refer all questions to
== = e s | B M| Bt — /St 1> . “5 ark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
] B A8 B i 1 | p ‘&Y_//! E L ’ Do not proceed without clari%calljg‘n,
L A UPLI ///.-' é; e s!vp ey !E.D 7 BUILDER MUST VERIFT THAT TRUSS ENGINEER LOADS aOrF!I:YDRIGHTS AFr'qE I;ROi;ERTY RI?HTS:
| 2) 2 YP #2 CENTERED 1 i ark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly
in | {lgmzﬁrﬂuss ] NDER TRUSS T | (2) 2X6 SYP #2 TOP PLATE GABLE GIRDER FOR SHEARWALL LOADS AS FOLLOWS: reserves its oo,;nmnn law copyrights and
= | I 3 : property right in these instruments of service,
- T - ) VERTICAL HORIZONTAL This document is not to be reproduced, altered
% : ATTACH TOP PLATE TO TRUSS or copied in any form or manner without first
_ o # A29 A28 | w/ (16) 1/4" X 6" SDS the express written permission and consent
e o ‘ te— =t : 0 3 45' 48' 0-3' 45-48' of Mark Disosway.
gl ' 2 : CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
L I |\ | ined this plan, and that the applicabl
N\ A8 1 | SHEATH BOTH SIDES w/ CASE#1 | -4000LB | +4000LB | -4000LB | +4000LB | +2000LB | +2000L8 portions of the plan, reating to
N\ . | Het———11 || 4 = b //— 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING wind engineering comply with section
8 - & o a i / ! FULLY BLOCKED R301.2.1, florida building code
m—— L - =1 o w wn ot : § | H :
Ti == & 8| = g 2 3 2 5 = l p ! m j ] 8d COMMON NAILS CASE#2 | +4000LB | -4000LB | +4000LB | -4000LB | -2000LB | -2000LB e R keicledus:
2 F NN 1 ¢ N 3" OC EDGE, 6" OC FIELD
e _:;\ | | - | - { - | U 4! I VIS | | : LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
Y lﬁ J _ }\E " , Q 7 0 ! HORIZONTAL LOADS ARE DRAG LOADS INTO BOTTOM CHORD & OUT THE TOP CHORD. iy, b sigltad foclon.
. ; | . | R | | -
L - _ USE HZ@ \ (4801b) FOR ALL TRUSS TQ WALL FR/ t}!E AN BDRCH BEA ‘ N _| ,r\ ! LEFT TO RIGHT IS POSITIVE MARK DISOSWAY
CONNE NS UNLESS NOTED/OTHERWISE " : P.E. 5?;15
B B NB | | - | ey - 5
. | | ‘\. . ] | ) g f
h “‘\ ) \\\ b %—.--: ‘I i / \/{Q \-}0(6
e — o R, L~ ! (1 -
= | ! : 6X6 STEEL | BEAM ATTACH ' \L\}\k )
)7 M y - _dcs | | PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS N G
= b Y N ' %, (3) 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS | (s
= : p N — { (|| 1
v/ N | ! | N[ fee |
- e \ JEGA 3 O | IR | RN | N | KR, | M A PO | D TSI NS PSR L
/ ; ——— ————————— s L i
2 ! % | SWS ={3.4' |
= | y | | . l (2) .75!11.ﬂ75x1 Z‘LYL,zJ SKI | l 2) 1.75X !1_375“]?1_“_‘24 PK | § g : I
n T =7 | — A =i\ — = s — - - = it : 2 e L ; s "
8 | T : PR A R —" : — HANGARDOOR _ Wi hal}l Lagoni
w ) -
— N ] 14 l ATTACH DOOR TO | BEAM AND GIRDER TRUSS Residence
_ ﬂ‘l; : PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS
\.\.\ = | i
| ) e — :
lics |
s AN _ Jes ! ADDRESS:
' R | | % ] : Lot 8 Country Landing
Jc3 N ﬁzm stpsz CENTERED JRIG | SIMPSON I Cannon Creek S/D
B ) 2X4 SYP #2 CENTERED / N G b FTE HTT22 w/ 5/8" X 18" AB : Columbia County, Florida
2)2X4 S 2 Cl &
n (z 4““ 142 | , % o & (32) - 16d TO STUD PACK | e C
= N~ T N : ark Disosway P.E.
. | — e 2) 2X6 PT SYP #2 SILL PLATE
= e — 5 === e e @ ' { P.O. Box 868
-1 P. T = \ 0T T T swi=ss N N 0. -
/= 1] ﬂrs u JECETIRA wessllal gl iz Lake City, Florida 32056
_ ' S 1 . b Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
% I VoA Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
. £
| I
o ]].9e1 | A PRINTED DATE:
W May 28, 2008
, . q | 5 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
X h I [ David Disosway Ben Sparks
STRUCTURAL PLAN \—— SEE PORCH & \ :
SCALE: 3/16" = 10" POST DETAIL (TYP.) o
I 1
!l‘zl-)l E‘ﬂ )I(BSEAM i 24" DIA. X 4-0°D
o POURED CONCRETE FOOTING RS
JOB NUMBER:
708212b
HANGAR DOOR WALL DETAIL CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
L e e — ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 FURNISHED BY BUILDER, W.B. HOWLAND TRUSS CO, S 3
JOB #5113 -,
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GA FILE NO. WP 3605 GENERIC 1 HOUR 30 TO 34 STC
FIRE SOUND
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD sTUDS I
84'-0"
ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X PLAIN OR PREDECORATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM AT R R R e e R Ry PR e T gty _
BACKING BOARD, OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLOED PARAILEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF !
2x4 WOOD STUDS 16" oc wl 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG, 0.0£15" SHANK, 1/4" HEADS, 7" oc JOINTS OF | 158" 234 450"
SQUARE EDGE, BEVEL EDGE OR PREDCORATED WALLBOARDMAY BE LEFT EXPOSED « <« : < )
JOINTS STAGGERED 16" ON OPPOSITE SIDES. (LOAD-BEARING [-rra-sencnrarn-ao] R csozes | 3-0" T 12-8" 22'-6" ) . 296" ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
|
THICKNESS: 47/8" 0% x 40"
APPROX. WEIGHT: 7 psf | F s Pz e 7 z P AT A ; o _gn _ . |
FIRE TEST: UL R13194, -6, 6-17-52; T— , [ I [ e ' i i b
UL R2717-39, 1-20-66; . & 5
UL R3501-52, 3-15-66, & P é)
UL DESIGN U305; b / ! Y
ULC DESIGN W 301 ¥ 5 + g o 3
SOUND TEST: OR 64-8, 2-4-64 s L. ¢ o4 $ i34 5
| - mnl & / .
|  MASTER | g
g .| BATH
2 : 5
s i
/ R30 INSULATION I \D/ 18 1.5
7\ ) ¥
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES 5, ‘A | SHOWER e 2 5 ;1
Y e pis K —
— o ]
OSB ROOF SHEATHING l 3
; 6-0" 4-0" 2-10° 2-10"
g
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES :;
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS @
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE LA |
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS 5 @D .
a—-:‘: s
S MASTER BEDROOM ¥ HANGAR
| - 14-0" CEILING
12 . . .
=|J g = —_— g ;;
P N SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS 4 (b
- E . . & @
- :\; 2 .Dl : 44" 1 6" in 34'4"
' 2 4 2
o &
1/2 GCB b 17 o 0 n R K = 1/2 BATH
—~ N\ PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP : LAUNDRY L
== . 6-0" 5.g 40 R I e
NOTE: SEAL ALL =1 Y _ . : ¥ r
PENETRATIONS (:,_-._> } - o W 7 % & =
IN TOP PLATE AND (—~..) I L A ONPT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA . b
FIRE STOP BLOCKING = ‘ | . s f? W.I.C [
WITH CODE APPROVED S & ) . .
SEALANT = S - N W % g
- PREFINISHED VENTED ’ . ) & AR |
— |l ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM / 2 "
= (2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ' 3
vl 24" MAX 4 3 g
g K“ o™ 5!_0- -
j I [ 2 45 MIN. FIRE DOOR
- | | ! ' "1 HR FIRE WALL
: 2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. Hiil [ |
- :.{ | [ 5 D FRENCH
~ Z &l ] SNNRTTENAR AN ) 610" —
” ' R13 BATT INSULATION % o ! FAMILY ROOM | & = S ~ = ~H
z = | % +—z | | TRAY CEILING | PR “ 418 e | G \ a L
E 1 = BRICK VENEER W/ GALV. BRICK TIES, SPACED AS PER CODE G © | | I ' % .
E - OVER WALL SHEATHING | | - s 4 BREEZEWAY &
- b (=]
i . - | 134" [ o i 3 Zlae ¢ 72" AN WA 72" 1 7-0" ) 23-10" ) 8.0
i B & = / f WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
7] Ol 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING =1 ’ | | & o \ £.0° x 520 f N [ Mark Disosway, PE
= ’ | | | i — - = L 1 e — — - — e e E— — ' e o No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
= | S ¥ NE ERENGH 2 Wi . g 386-754-5419
Bl % FUE — i : _
s _ m & ( () ) : % ; DIMENSIONS;
S f(}_\ i ¢ WORK < * Staled dimensions supercede scaled
[ SH i , SURFACE = — dimensions. Refer all questions to
—~ " = Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
= | X 5 1 o Do not proceed without clarification.
§ o = 0 1
= g g » ! N NS ] :
—~— s s =] I = 214 : 57 | / 104" l 149" COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
=g N \/:\/ . H E g E Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressl
C 3 : ¥ : y expressly
——Hi o, . = A | ™ reserves its common law copyrights and
C_:L % 13'-4 = 5'-4 ' property right in these instruments of service.
b y - w : This document is not to be reproduced, altered
s = 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB . s s 4w or copied in any form or manner without first
- :) “ ® 2 & ! the express written permission and consent
1/2" GWB - ) i & E 5 BEDROOM #3 L ) : of Mark Disosway.
~ **—%ﬂ ol =] 2-0 Bg CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
g D L ww= | I . ! ’- 5 examined this plan, and that the applicable
WOOD BASE - ~— r fow i [[o ] o 1 @ & portions of the plan, relating to
Py N — N X —— % R wind engineering comply with section
) / sugn g g0 bzo===t e i : & R R301.2.1, florida building code
x_.—> i / N SINK L A 5 1e residential 2004,
= _T o = ' aTTiC ! i to the best of my knowledge.
= 2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE . ’ o ® > KITCHEN ; / IACCESS 2 CAR GARAGE &
— o ¢ a0 E 7y A LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
g =] SHOWER N <, i building, at specified location.
= (A % \o & . COOK TOP o A ] z
: i f ® G P
g ” B ¢ xR zar 20y, O SR 19-©8 i ;_____i \= Fifs o = o o — - — — — q F— = —- - - - — - — __ MARK DISOSWAY
e = ) ,L ! 1®e {__OVEN | | | | i} X
I’ ;: E > = & e
:‘—_ i = |-_|- | - n = = pat l I I |
= = &| —————CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL 5 i SR BATH / s ® | | |
e E6 SEE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE L3 ? 4 94" 540 ‘
e =A AND REINFORCEMENT 5 1 . : I | | I
= = ] n = -
= = = i) i ] E 8 PANTRY o I | | |
S = —_— & L ] '7 ~
= = x £ e
5 B APPROX. FINISH GRADE : & g ' ’ ' |
ENE = REEE | ) | | i i
= % = , 3 . 120 ey 1200 [l | —r—e—ip——p
o~
o
= 40 440"
5 ;/[ = s VR VR
= : = i _ge v i qn g z“r" ﬁ
= = 11-8 | 40 84 14'-8 & F/_ m i )
H LB 5 . / 26510
Z[. = 158 € - 4
5 E © % % : William Lagoni
H | H POURED CONCRETE @5 . & = B B .
; STRIP FOOTING g = 5 FOYER - 5 rou Residence
! SEE ENGINEERING oL - BEDROOM #2 > 1 LIBRARY o
| FOR SIZE AND i BEDROOM #2 & 5
. » REINFORCEMENT = -
. . s
@ ® 3 % ®
24 16'-4 : ADDRESS:
g Lot 8 Country Landing
— ] po——e i = =] 3 ¢z > o b sz &) / - —- ) R | " Cannon Creek S/D
40" x 50" : 40" %50 e ‘ ' 40" % 500 : F0 %500 Columbia County, Florida
] |
TYPI CAL D ES I G N WAL L S E CTI O N : 4-0" i ’i 78" i o.8" ) gL.g" l 7-8" : l 40" g0 148" ! 80" M a rk Di Sosway P . E l
= ' \ 5
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA *“* i COVERED PORC ! & P.O. Box 868
SCALE 1-0 " : Lake City, Florida 32056
. L L L ' i L]
: : Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
L 12 E F oo e £ Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
- i J i PRINTED DATE:
September 18, 2008
76" 1_gn gt i i
ﬁ 278 | 76 308 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway Ben Sparks
FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 316" = 1-0" AREA SUMMARY
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
fi i amply with ing:
?a?ﬁ:pxa?:pgam:rmlaﬂ: sgmed #‘o?r:‘::::md:gllmg unit and its attic area by means of a L IVI NG AREA 2324 S - F 5 HNALS DATE'
minimum Y-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath habitable raoms 731 S 1
shall be saparated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X gypsum board or GARAGE AREA N F - 27 [ Ma /08
quivalent. Doar openings b a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be equipped with either Y
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core stesl doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or PORCH AREA 194 S.F.
| doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly inta a room used for .
[ sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. BREEZEWAY AREA 30 8 F JOB NUMBER
e A e iy el e e el e oty s O o 708212b
nit fram the garage sha a minimum 0.018- .48 mm) sheet s sl ave
ok imfnd i RO is entrel HANGER AREA 1800 S.F.
N separ: UHrEs Ban a = cai 5
opan onml;w ar mare sklgs and there are nat anglasedaareaa ablzsa. i St o — DRAWI NG NUMBER
TOTAL AREA 5079 S.F.

3
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RECESS AT DOORS ——— TALL STEM WALL TABLE
AS REQUIRED — e T
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
" CONCRETE SLAB — NOTE: reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
;UE{J PSI AT 28 DAYS S5E WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
’ / P.AN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcernent at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
/ beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
A () #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ with reinforcement as shawn in the table below. ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
3] S.AB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
o— 7 . STEMWALL UNBALANCED| ~ VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT /24" DIA. X 4-0"D POURED 24" DIA. X 4'-0'D POURED —
e 7 #t STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL i CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE
4 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) gNCHESDE)Y' . | L gassetresvesdieeesemieedBllo s e s o oo = HANGER DOOR DETAIL) HANGER DOOR DETAIL)
A A" EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. i : \
67X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* — 7 #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 .' ; e
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH =7r ! e e i o L R R e : ! i et e e b e S i st RS R RSN e e e e e R
'2 818X16, RUNNING BOND, 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 ARE RE
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER — %4l CHU STEM WALL, MIN 2, i | ] ]
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED M\X 5 COURSES 4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 | | | I
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT : : F9 i i
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 : | i i
I i 1 1
TE e 53 | 50 | % | % | % | % | % | % 1| |
1 i 1 ]
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REJAR CONTINUOUS 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 | | i i
SR {JASOURED 6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 | AR E
CONCREE STRIP FOOTING i i i ‘
(MINIMUN 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 73 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 i i i i
i i ] I
8.0 77 16 32 48 32 64 80 i i i i
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING P e [ e | ] A w ) W 1 i
i 1 ] [}
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 i i i i
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" o HEE
1 ] L}
i ] i i
2 \ ) i
L} L} i I
1 1} ] ]
i |
] ] ] I
i i | i
i i | |
[ 6'XE" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2° ' ' : :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : : : :
[} ] ] 1 i
1 [ I | '
4" CONCRETE SLAB : : ! ! -4" AFF -
PORCH POST SEE ' [ | ! |
3000 FSILAT 28 DAYS STRUCTURAL PLAN 1 ' /F—Q\ | | (F1\ |
i I S-2 i | S-2 [
& NOTE: i . | | !
—g- | 1 | 1 [
o o T _Z*r 4" CONCRETE SLAB DR TR TNRAL AN E iy !
== 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN | i | | .
llI== _ PLACE ANCHORS | ] :
o ' Z AN ol :
- = 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ ! : 1 ! i
[T WITHE"LAPS SEALED HOUSE SLAB & SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL . ; : . |
5 = WITH POLY TAPE ; i | | | :
— = [ — I | I 1 I
il TERMITE TREATED = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! : ! ) :
P COMPACTED FILL INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING g 1 ! ! !
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ! ! ; : :
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 ! ! : ; l
-(2) #5 CONTINUOUS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ! ! : i :
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, | : i i
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, ! ! ' ! |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES : ! i i :
WITH POLY TAPE | | i i ;
1 1 ] L} :
TERMITE TREATED FILL, = ==illil I I :
MONOLITHIC FOOTING L T g e IS W o !
F1 TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR 3 3 (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS : : ! i !
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" o GRADE 40 1 ] 5
20" X 10" POURED i i : : !
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i i | i e S S N S !
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) 1 1 : \
1 L} i I
Nk ] ] :
1 1 ] I !
] 1 | | [ 1
1 | ] (ELy] 5
- 1 i | | S 2 [ i
1 ] 1 | o t I
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" sk ol L (FTY | \S-2/
(Fo\ 1 il I ' \8-2/" WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
S.2 | | H i i ' Mark Disosway, PE
H ! R [ e e e e e ey [ o e e i e aEn i [ e ettt BT ——— T — No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32058,
: : ; i 386-754-5419
; : i DIMENSIONS:
i ' ! Stated dimensions supercede scaled
' ' ! dimensions. Refer all questions to
i | : Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR .: i i Do not proceed without clarification.
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS : : i COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
. ; g ! Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ! ] f reserves its common law copyrights and
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! ! ! property right in these instruments of service.
| | i This decument is not to be reproduced, altered
4" CONCRETE SLAB : | ' c;1r copied in any form or manner without first
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ; ! : the express written permission and consent
SLOPE PORCH | i ' of Mark Di :
SLAB TO DRAIN e HOUSE SLAB | ! : sosway
, ! 4" MIN ! ,' ' CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
| S S (] A 1 \ examined this plan, and that the applicable
al _ : : ! portions of the plan, relating to
o 1 ! ! 4" AFF ! gg’gl engineering comply with section
! : l 1.2.1, florida building code
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER i ' 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ! residential 2004,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED . H 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS | to the best of my knowledge.
WITH POLY TAPE ! ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i
— SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTICN . p ! POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR AICHORS 3 E%RMI\::;E'}TS)EQJ[ED : : POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL i building, at specified location.
.r/ L} 1} L}
4 ] ] !
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ' | i
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS / DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERVMESH CONCRETE ()5 CONTINUOUS 10k -0" AFF .‘
i ] ]
| | \
=04 i | i
s WOLL e | - Sy 3l i
G ! | |
] 1 ]
" 3"\_ | : !
*..5N L 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER @ PORCH FOOTING ANk |
? WITH 6" LAPS SEALED S ! L e B = L e e = e B ™ - v 1 SR, S B i e [l i w g = e T | o g gl e e !
(L ______ —n WITH POLY TAPE -2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" | i P ¥ e et ey e e |
16" \ IR B e ey R = e S I o R i e R e w0 | L N AL B v g i = 3 |
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS ol .
] i
i i
L} i
1 ]
[} ]
i i o .
m INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ! ! William L'dg()m
F3 DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE I Resid
\S:y SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" 4' CONCRETE SLAB I esidence
’ 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12" | |
| ) 15
I I
—ip- | i
Iy | 4 l |
i R + — — - | ! ADDRESS:
Y | o I e e O PR W SPNURRSR YU LD LSOOt s S souil IO ML S SR B N Lot 8 Country Landing
/ 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER . .
(1) #5 CONTINUQLE WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE ! 2 SHDICH CORECHIR)
L emeena N SW WM PLAGEDAT S . . o oEs IRD D N, e BERRREEAES L s N iSRiEa e == = R s S SRR P e e e e A R e e s e L P Columbia County, Florida
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMES1 CONCRETE TERMITE TREATED : v
GARAGE DOOR COMPACTED FILL : 4 -
POCKET — 4" CONCRETE SLAB (F5) . 4" AFF F9 (F5\ ! Mark Disosway P.E.
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS = : S5 : P.O. Box 868
- 8" 1 t - i - .
Yt i 5 Lake City, Florida 32056
T —E | 5 Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
6 TIPICALNONLEEARING STEPECGETING .- . o[ & w o WAl somer il et Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
18"
—— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER KS:Z/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
v : PRINTED DATE;
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
\L WITH POLY TAPE September 18, 2008
.
4,_ TERMITE TREATED /F5) DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
COMPACTED FILL @ David Disosway Ben Sparks
FOUNDATION PLAN
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS i G
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
FINALS DATE:
27 { May / 08
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 708212b
DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 7 SHEETS
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STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES THREADED ROD LEGEND

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SN-1 ( 97 INDICATES LOCATION OF:

SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.) 1ST FLOOR 1/2* A307 ALL THREADED ROD

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD @— INDICATES LOCATION OF: ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

SWS £35 \ sHis = 3.5 J, LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS HEADER LEGEND
,é_g_E ANGARDOORNNALL DETAR =L AR e ____/SEEHANGARDOORWALL DETAIL SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
: —————— ESs—————————— — S E——— BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 ;
Jc1 Jc1 f ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED M—HEADEWBEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O.)
/ TRUSS PACKAGE ]
| = — NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
JC3 = JC3 ¥4 NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
; = s SPAN OF HEADER
| 27 WALL LEGEND b———————SI1ZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
ol — | NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
; 8 SWS = 0.0
' / . pesssssssf I 25225273 | 1STFLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
- MSTA30, 10-10d (1700lb) —
= = S 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
_! (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
| — = L —
1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL dAf
. —_———— —_ ——— — \ "
| 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
_ R . LTT208, 10-16d (1750lb) —
- — I = = ’ 1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON —
AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
| S S — R N - TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS (HOUSE)
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS |
. o N REQUIRED| ACTUAL ¢
TRANSVERSE | 37.0' 1205 |
— LONGITUDINAL | 31.5" 56.9' /
= LN .« NSO - ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE
E/ L SEGMENTS (HANGER)
(2) 2x4 SPF-#.Z STUDS CENTER ) _i;?‘é 4 SPF #2 STUDS CENTERED BHE I INCIEAT RS s A WAL L ERORERTR IH READED ROD CANNOT Q'E—E)'l"—_m INWALL,
UNDER TRUSS UNDER TRUSS REQUIRED] ACTUAL SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
TR S = TRANSVERSE |32.0' 70,0
; LONGITUDINAL | 14.5 375
D JE7 | %
S < - £ 0
~ 10 | ' | JC3
™) Q J | [
\ g - | | . GIRDER TRUSS
a1 i ] I ) ] [ ] N ) (5= o] gl SEE TRUSS ENGINEERING
3 \ snzs=a i5 ! N ,,
i . ' e i ; ' O WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
—p——— e Mark Disosway, PE
") (3) MSTA24 No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
- "z (18) 10d 386-754-5419
W S p == f i S f s DIMENSIONS:
i 1|, F I ﬂ > R N o / ‘ 1 1 F : “\ Stated dimensions supercede scaled
/ s s el oSl _Suillll s __sSws=1958] ____l_____ = L dimensions. Refer all tions to
: BRI} | e =t 1 ( ® ! N ] L imim MarkISigg:wa; ?‘r.g_ %2?2;?1;:;0&
; | i | - JC1 Da not proceed without clarification.
5 ! 31| I I N BUILDER MUST VERIFT THAT TRUSS ENGINEER LOADS COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: (2) 2xalbpF #2 sTUDS ENTERED lﬂl 2X4 Sp° #2 STUDS CENTERED [ GABL : Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby express|
o || ChoERfreuss f | [TNDIER ok J - ic3 (2 EX P42 TOP PLATE E GIRDER FOR SHEARWALL LOADS AS FOLLOWS: il e o
L ,‘; :! . | | property right in these instruments of service.
o ! [ | [ VERTICAL HORIZONTAL This document is not to be reproduced, altered
| E i i | l m | A29 - A28 | = JC5 'l ATTACH TOP PLATE TO TRUSS or: copied in any form or manner without first
| 4] ; | ™ P P~ [{s] Te| | " " the express writlen permission and consenl
l—- ,: 5 ,I ; | P l-a—-E- e 1 l = g 2 g |l w/ {16) 1/4" X 6" SDS o' 3 45" 48' 0-3' 45.48' of Mark Disosway.
| g 1 ﬁi ﬁf | y i CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerlify that | have
C— ] o _ [ S | xamined this plan, and that the applicabl
; =~y < | ‘ WV a | SHEATH BOTH SIDES w/ CASE#1 | -4000LB | +4000LB | -4000LB | +4000LB | +2000LB | +2000LB Gornastihs i, eiinaint ©
I‘! : I | | = 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING wind engineering comply with section
T LI =1 <! [ o <! [ | = | | e — / il FULLY BLOCKED R301.2.1, forida bulding code
T EN q < <| < < < < <« | 20 J ql 8d COMMON NAILS CASE#2 | +4000LB | -4000LB | +4000LB | -4000LB | -2000LB | -2000 LB i
' | | | / < . A 3" OC EDGE, 6" OC FIELD Sl ikl i
= ._"i ‘ | ) I | | - I R | EE—— | = | ) | = \/ — N : : LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
; N | HORIZONTAL LOADS ARE DRAG LOADS INTO BOTTOM CHORD & OUT THE TOP CHORD. SRR O ¢ Ghnsiiad caion.
e i 1] FS TO WA FRAyE AND\EDRCH BEJ“ | AN : A i LEFT TO RIGHT IS POSITIVE MARK DISOSWAY
o C HOTHIERWI E | \ §§ — / /\\ |
~ | N =l 1 N | 2
i | | ) N e e :
5| L 8 | N I : :
: -2 | | | w = | |
IS i v | 1 !
| ; } | . : 6X6 STEEL | BEAM ATTACH
M | _ . T { PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS
i = | L 1 . wg,] (3) 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS |
! i || \ \ || N
e | | g |
Iﬂ - | , | | \'\ - JC"I |
: 1% B | \ - | O I
i i f /.%_:;'!. |‘ I/ | | h ! . JE;b_A ‘ | — — ? 3 ': j :
2 | ! : | | ¢ N 1X11.875X1200L,20 3K/ i “nE] 1.75X11.875X12 ;, N\ :
bt | 7 | : . LWL, : . E LVL,2J/3K A !
" :.- i“[ A PF&E | . , . = :_“;_ ﬁ? i § __l ..... i s 1 -t ‘_——I \ : W'll‘. Lr L
2 : ]'i ; | | ", \\ : " 12" EMBEDMENT 12" EMBEDJMENT [Tp] O 5 1 m I ldnl dg()nl
5 ! - : @ ! e
! A | | R Y |tz T e | ATTACH DOOR TO | BEAM AND GIRDER TRUSS Residence
: ‘ | 1% w 3 d PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS
M V , ' ' I '
. | ) | | N H—— I
| 1 1 | ) AN N } i
JCS:—»: i 2 4 | | 4 h I — ‘T*CJCS 1 A[)[)RLSS
! ’\Q”’ ! | '+—.(2] 9 I Sy f—"-. " . N L A T | Lot 8 Country Landing
7 | | . | -
[ . [ [l UNDER TRU (3) 2X4 SHF #2 STYDS CENTERED . 3 Jc3 SIMPSON ' Cannon Creek S/D
JC3F= | (P W | e * DER TRUSS —] N\ HTT22 w/ 5/8" X 18" AB ! Columbia County, Florida
2 yd - | X \\ & (32) - 16d TO STUD PACK :
JCiF=w it . [l 5 ; . | e ==JC1 N i i
[ , e e . | = 1 1 ———+ o~ === ‘If N ! (2) 2X6 PT SYP #2 SILL PLATE Mark D!SOSWEy P.E.
Y g | ult — = ;".'_'_%' -sws‘;.i %3_1._,_,_. — . = Sn =t s-wsﬂa 5 — ey — I mel iy ] /— P.O. BOX 868
| . e ‘ tA3 | _ : g | ) i Lake City, Florida 32056
// ' 4 | \ JC5 8 6 T Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
| | i s 0S5 E : Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
I ]
| \, o PRINTED DATE:
— JE6B | o N — JC1 ! ! September 18, 2008
= - \ | : DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
| | ~———SEE PORCH | | David Disosway Ben Sparks
a' L bbb N rostoemaawe N
) Ty n o 0 A, It
© 9 g ¢ 8 ¢ (2)#5 X 6" o |
THRU | BEAM . 24" DIA. X 4-0°D
! : POURED CONCRETE FOOTING FINALS DATE:
)1 27 / May / 08
STRUCTURAL PLAN JOB NUMBER:
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0" 708212b ’
HANGAR DOOR WALL DETA"; CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
SCALE- 1/2" = 120" ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
: FURNISHED BY BUI.DER. W.B. HOWLAND TRUSS CO. S _3
JOB #5119
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RECESS AT DOORS ————

AS REQUIRED \
\\
e R B \ ~————————NOTE:
3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS | -- SEE WAL SECTION & STRUCTURAL TALL STEM WALL TABLE
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS — e —
/ The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the faoling and bent 24" into the
{ i _—————— (1) #5 CONT, IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the lension side of the
SLAB EDGEINTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
= is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
-~ #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12* CMU may be used
INTO SLAB /ND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING with reinforcement as shown in the table below. I e T AT SESIEN T

AT EACH CCRNER AND AT 96" O.C.

[I I'-\\’T‘
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"

386-754-5419

Ill
/" /f 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS S-2
¥

STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT /24" DIA. X 4-0'D POURED 24" DIA. X 4-0"D POURED
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE CONCRETE FOOTING (SEE
GXBX16. RUMNING BOND (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) A R e R R R Ao o i HANGER DOOR DETAIL) PR _____ HANGER DOOR DETAIL) _
y ' ' ] &Y
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, : ! d i . .
WITH 6' LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COUFSES #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 . ! A e === mmmm====- e e e e e
WITH POLY TAPE (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT i el e aam | : fESE et e e : - e Ea !
/ TABLE FOR VIOR THAN 5 COURSES) 3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 ; ! ' ; ; . ]
i I i i ] ! :
TERMITE TREATED FILL, : | . ' ' i L, :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED , i _ 4.0 8.7 96 %6 96 %6 96 9% i F9 : i : i F9 F9\! )
R el e AL _'-\ " (2) #5 REBAR CONTNUOUS 47 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 : Ll ir s2/) ||
18" : ] o i & R
T 5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 ; ARE ol 0
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ¢ ; ' ' ; : i
(MINIMUM 3000-PSIAT 28 DAYS) 6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 : : : : : ; .
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ! ] : ! : .
ﬂ:_g\ STEM WALL FOOTING 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 . l: I: E i f
1 i ] ] I :
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 i \ ' ' ) .
\S-2/ scate:112=1-0° g o L i
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 ] ! : ] ! |
i i i ] | :
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 ; A0E ] !
] i I ] 1 i
i i : i ; :
PORCH POST SEE ! . : :
) STRUCTURAL PIAN ' i | i |
,/ : o o .
NOTE: | ] i N !
P ¥, ] i I I |
4" CONCRETE SLAB S A gEENSJg; g;gm] ] ! : ) l
3000 - PSIAT 28DAYS | ] PLACE ANCHORS . ; | '
=z d | ] | ' |
D \ / _— (1) #5 CONT., INHDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ sy o s : ! ) ! !
5 - = LAN FOR | [ | I |
HOUSE SLAB J - Sl SO RO EN RS ECTIONIUSTENTELE POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS : i | : i " |
R TEEL DOWE. WITH 24" HOOK BENT | i I /—\ : ! -4" AFF ] I
=TI -#5S e} 5 S ) . ‘ i | i = ! '
\\ e NTOSLAB ANDS' HOOK N FOOTING e e 5 G MY oyt Ey 1
AT EACH CORNE "0.C. ! 4 ' : - ! | i . I
| ] | I ' )
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* — . . i . i !
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH | Zuﬁ;é’“fs‘fiﬁﬁ'“éfvs : : | '. | :
J / ==l : ———— 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, SLOPE PORCH - T ; i : : | .
= E = | | i 1 | ! 1 .
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER - M Il o CMUSTEMWAL., MIN 2, SLAB TO DRAIN e e S S e | ' | i . !
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED / = MAX 5 COURSES 3 ! A" MIN ! ' ! ! i ;
WITH POLY TAPE / Il | LE r 4" : i ! ! ! :
; .||.I ?‘E /_ : : : : : ;
TERMITE TREATED FILL, =L i i i i ! | :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ! | ' ' [
& . b 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER [ ! ' | { -
TOMIN. 95% MQD. PROCTOR - (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED : i Y it !
GRADE 40 WITH POLY TAPE ; | i ! i |
20" X 10" POURED : ! ' | ! | I
CONCRETE STRIP FOO'ING é%ﬂ,i';gggg?ﬁt’ : ! ! | ’ 7 !
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT B DAYS) : .‘ : : : !
| ] | ! i |
i I I i i |
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS i I I ! ‘ [
m i | | i i " )
F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING : il |4 il o LI
| I ) i ! : ;
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" ! A W ol e[S
: ] e :
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING ! ik L - =l
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ! ol ll - o= — S N | S =, " :
| il (FO ] ]
i ] I H | : :
[ B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i i | S-2 i : | i F9
/ DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ZONCRETE : vl ] i 7Ean L)
@ ! .' : ' l 32/ : WINDLOAD ENGINEER:
4" CONCRETE SLAB : ! A : : ! i Mark Disosway, PE
! | L S — — S _ . ] e I _ o o No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,

= B e T e e e e e e e B e e e e e A = S o o e A i S e it -1 -1~ T T PR ——— EHES i DIMENSIONS:
T s ;lff @ ] ! : ' Stated dimensions supercede scaled
GRADE IE==NN= ; 4 i i dimensions. Refer all questions to
) 2 A ! S-2 : : | ! Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
& = ”!Efiill."l | — F9 T : ; F9 ! ! Do not proceed without clarification.
—_— E= U [} ] 1
= mm goﬁPTSASPEE‘“LED —— B"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e e ; : COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:.
& il I ) DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! j Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly
m TERMITE TREATED 4" CONCRETE SLAB : | reserves its comman law copyrights and
COMPACTED FILL 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12" i : i property night in these instruments of service,
A—T ] | " This document is not to be reproduced, altered
& \ i . : or copled in any form or manner without first
12" \ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS }—Ijl_ : : : g;vme;f:‘r;?:o\:al;?'n permission and consenl
b | 1 .
—_— e - h H
! ! H i CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
& MIL VABOR BARRIER ! - h examined this plan, and that the applicable
- | i ' portions of the plan, relating to
m M ONOLITH l C FOOTl N G (1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE ! @ ' [ wind engineering comply with section
M = i i d e
S-2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" TERMITE TREATED | -4" AFF . L R3(_L1.2 1, gogada building code
' COMPACTED FILL ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH 8"2 ! ! residential 4,
: 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ; ; to the best of my knowledge.
' AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i I -
: POLY VAFPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH : g LIMITATION: This design is valid for ane
| POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL : ! building, at specified location
: MARK DISOSWAY y
- /F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARING STEP FOOTING -. 0" AFF ||
Fa SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTDN 1 i H = [ c
" & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR \NCHORS @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : : A
g : | E | 74
4" CONCRETE SLAB ——— / [ 6"XB" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PIACED AT 2° ' ! i _ . f\‘\/. '
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS "\ / DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE : : | 1II\J‘\/ Q C:( ]
- / R : \ D SEAL

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIR
. WITH 6" LAPS SEALE)
¥ J K WITH POLY TAPE
16" N

= (2) #5 CONTINUOUS

B 2(,570

William Lagoni
Residence

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

ADDRESS:
Lot 8§ Country Landing
Cannon Creek S/D

________________________ i S N e | e el _ =l el W __ ==l S W Columbia County, Florida
[ S e | o] (8 —a S
GARAGE DOOR — - 1 A
POCKET o conereTE s -2 f $-2 § Lake City, Florida 32056
el /’/ 5 i Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
«tw‘:# e : Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
N PRINTED DATE:
18" October 06, 2008

— 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
L ‘ WITH POLY TAPE @ ; b
AN David Disosway Ben Sparks
.J,__ = -TERMITE TREATED FOUNDATION PLAN =
12" COMPACTED FILL SCALE: 316" = 1"-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
- . ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS FINALS DATE:

27 1 May / 08

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING JOB NUMBER:
708212b

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
DRAWING NUMBER
S-2

OF 7 SHEETS




r
l 116" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOckeD GENERAL NOTES: ANCHOR TABLE REVISIONS
——— 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED IMOMN NAILS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" 0..C. GABLES BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAMIEACT R SR ee L g o THLIES
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES Sk i e e— FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND ik i - 150ct08

PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR T v T T = —— ==
—PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PRE-IENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRIysSES THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES |TO RAFTERITRUSS TO STUDS
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS ' WORK AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S < 420 < 245 H5A " aed | 3sa == =
/ FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE EgghTﬂJSE A‘TESETRLE\B&SE PECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO - il i ‘N
P PLIFT LOADS SS A : S [ 2
NN STE CONBIIONs FINDHTONSEAG PRy, e FeECUELIT SOMECTIONS s N 8 GNIITi Le 7 AMD ROV FooThes om I I RN I i
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE ACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FL . REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 360 < 235 Ha 4-8d 4-8d
A e S S [PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TEGHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 455 < 320 Ha — 4 | 484 | B
: i —_— /6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PL D R S. - . =0 -
/ 3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT @2 9 ~ATE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURE SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 415 < 365 H2.5 56 5-8d
m—— EE VT FLAN DTS O Y TRUSEER TA FOUNDATION I Y00) FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET [ <600 < 535 H2.5A | sed | s5ed '
2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL : ! . & o _ | ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
@) E E WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS e e = e
i i VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE Jimd H 8-8d B
E VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS < 785 < 565 T 5100 112 | 5400, 1172
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C A DES|GN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI S y Sl LS a
[ @ - TRU$S-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2°
BEARING LOCATIONS. J WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC - 1465 5 TR o 8d 1122 |1 =
NOTE: NOTE: (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED L S ol Hids 168d | teld, 1R N g _
%E% SIE:L LE—%E?L%A;!%S SEAL ALL PENETHATIGNS 24" MAX L MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3', < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 112" 88d. 1 1/2"
IN T E d ¢ =[S [ e T 1 !
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX STI,?FB’E;‘};KE.,?{E" evrrlﬁ CODE f Rocﬁw FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
APPROVED SEALANT ) : APPROVED SEALANT ] - FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER GUBIC YARD e —r - T I P TRt I ot | |
Nore i Tuss BEATING Lono THEFEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANGE Wi 2GR 2004, SECTION R A ACTURERS RECOWENRATIONS HoEne 1o COUPLY WITH ASTWC i SUepuen Bt ey < T
—FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib WPLIFT USE %giﬂf;;isﬁ;sﬁs’ég;"sgz R304.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN : < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 1 1/2"
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/%* HEX NUT ; 5 PSl TRYSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS = I T e T R
XX T WASER e R SgED ;la?’l;lg;l '?ééggg:sg ENHANGEY A= RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN = e = il Bl 41 <A
SRR PRI UL EfEREy MPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLAGEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 112" | 12-10d 1 1/2"
PMANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT BT = T ' | I T |
—H2.5A PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO ) i : | S| S S
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN — 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUD)S AT 16" O.C. LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
SEE STUD TABLE || REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE. ) = - i ) ==t | = [ 2 i
o~ 2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. YSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS® 70 FOUNDATION
P SEE STUD TABLE Ij CING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS),
/ 4 DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. = ' = i q 1-5/6" THREADED ROD
4 . ; L y RESRONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d o EAEEOMENT
1 - 15 REE?T'L‘.EE,IS&E‘?;RES gO%N(gSS'cﬁO C.(UN.O)) N imeoerseitren / R NDFACTUREIAND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES GLULAM BEAMS: ~ GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN e L e = N i 5/8" T, :
/ EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SMPSON " (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE va TRULLY BrooKen. T ATHING -?53’; ”;ﬂE'EL;TS" FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED * ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d F o B
v "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL — 8d COMMON NAILS e 1 _ ROOF SHEATHING:  ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0S8 SHEATHING, UNELOCKED. - — || | . = :
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD = : = APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES ) T \ = 2:5/8" THREADED ROD
.Y : STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE = e <0 HEE-S s 12" EMBEDMENT
- s “2x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" 0.4, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4°0C UNO ' ol ——=—| I TR S e e — i
—— 716" 0.5 B, WALL SHEATHING _ A sPF#2 ON STRUCTURAL PLAN ' : 5 : . 428 ¢ 9250 o - 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
Ve FULLY BLOCKED STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: __MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, < 9250 <9250 HGT-4 i 12" EMBEDMENT
8d COMMON NAILS — 1/2" A307 ROD THREADEL, AT ENDS OR AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE - —_— T — — - —
Fe 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD 1/2" ALL THREADED GALWA ROD @ 564" 0.C. (U.N.O.) SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE STUD STRAP CONNECTOR* TO STUDS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOATING w/ SIMPSON TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION ~ <48 | Z4% | SSPDOUGIETOPPLATE =T : 1 YT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYJAC TIE" EPOXY SHALL . NSTRUGHQONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. : : 3-10c _ =1k
COVER BOLT TO TOP QF PLATE i AT o s oo SL NN REINFORCED | <455 | <420 | SSPSINGLESILLPLATE | 1.10d 4-10d
. PR A E&ggﬁg%ﬁmggﬁﬁ“ﬁg{ﬁ'F‘fTEggR ANCHOR BOLTS™\4-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO = 2 48 5= ' Co | Ry 1 8 .
B — 2% LT .. i . 5 = e .
.// WITHEGRE A7t A WELBED IR AESH _ / FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6- il mon ¥ unpOR LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. | <85 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE | 6-10d e {1 10
/ Seipplotihel sl d BB g Ly o BARNIER With 5" LAFS SEIALER WiTH WASHERS; WASHERS NSED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3 x 3" x 9/64": WITH < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d f=tod
/ FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY JAPOR = POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE:-TREATED 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" \/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO — e e — s I — . :
4 BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITF 2 AND COMPACTED FILL : x 3" x 5/16" UNO, < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
N e C M HEATED 9 NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBG TEST < 1240 < 1065 " SPH4 " 104104, 1 172"
V. AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAI STRUCTURAL VALUES. . o8 AN ; i o =
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS " 2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATIE ANCHORED WITH NOTE: < 885 < 760 8P6 i | | 610d 1t
S SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOI TS WITH 2X2X.140" IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED < 1240 < 1065 SPHG Sl ' 10100 1 12"
g ————2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE - STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & {3" FROM CORNERS ‘ TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. = : _ L | N At NI
/ 235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
112" X 10" ANCHOR Epé / ARE NOT REQUIRED < 12 | B e
X0 géNuggg;%y}E% / INTERIOR BEARING WALL <1235 <123 LSTAZ1 16-100
4 TS e — T S Tl IS TRt et d T TR i T ) : i} — = o N
OF EPOXY /x SCALE: 1/2" = 10" Z- (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS — -(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d
[ ; 4 = TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 'SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER e T = T !
A =% © MK B INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD : T T PR S _
= s —& STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
s = . T — = — il | R 1 bl ——
@ 2 FINISH GRADE X - i < 1350 < 1306 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB
-.'} — b - - — —— L— -
| - < 2310 < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2" 1/2" AB
SEE FOUNDATION L4 = -+ . . e [ e . N __
DETAILS b < 2175 < 2570 HD2A 2.5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
13/4" EDGE DISTANCE ti i 3 - - — = DElE—— — —
e 2 | -4%4!6:'@ 48" 0.C..(UN.O.) 2 < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18 - 16d 5/8" AB
ONE STORY WALL SECTION (HANGAR) -t i T < <t | eaez LI I
SCALE: 3/4" = 120" R - - < 3335 < 3335 HPAHDZ2Z 16-16d
ONE STORY WA[QECTION CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED < 2200 < 2200 ~ ABU44 12-16d | 112" AB
- | - 1 " — - - — = — — — — — -
SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 < 2300 < 2300 ABUB6 12-16d 112" AB
< 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18-16d | 2.5/8" AB
(4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS - S T T LS ke |

TOE NAILED THRU SILL
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER:

Mark Disosway, PE

N0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
386-754-5419

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT

P vore: >
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.)

(SEE STRUCTQRAL PLAN)

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT

(1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly
reserves jts common law copyrights and
property right in these instruments of service.
This document is not to be reproduced, altered
or copied in any form or manner without first
the express written permission and consent

(1) 2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT

THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208,
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING,

SPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.)

GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby ceriify that | have

—— — examined this plan, and that the applicable

WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, relating to

(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O.

EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7--3" U.N.O. Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) - - —_— wind engineering comply with section
(FOR 110 MPH, 10-0" WALL HIGHT UNO) (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HiPpED, OR GABLE ROOFS, RGGIQT' florida building code
%8 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT it 'f,??:); AL
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% ' sk

TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL (HANGAR)

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER 1S LESS.) LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
- et e i ——— e | E—— . building, at specified location.
2%12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HU@CAFE?C_)N_E“_ | - e T
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 53915

1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH = )

FOR LESS THAN 15@0M UPLIFT USE GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8

2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER

NON-SUPPORTIVE )
2X4 LADDER BEAM NOTE:

LSTA18

SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO"WA RAPS ARE NAILED QR LESS THAN3750 Ib UPL LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 E R
BEAMS TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3%4/8*~WASHER 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B = )
ARE NOT REQUIRED LVL [ MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4) BUILDING CATEGORY =1l
(2) 212 ?_"YP #2 MIN.LAL- PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 5 WO_FKI\ELE ?0-45E6RéES—_ — -
SEE STRUCTURAL P SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. — &) e Sl s s
EE S TU N 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
SEESTRUCHIRALPLA (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS — SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C. (U.N.0.)—(7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS ) o TRt
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER Y TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
INTO KING STUD \ o INTO KING STUD 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)
L | - _— —— .
' | | e < e - .
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. - T | -1 4 : ~ Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) - .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | 7 x(z} 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. T '{ T PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS — — 1 10 Il 100 William Lagom
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S T 17 SR & o S L i
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 220N . /~<; SEE STRUCTUIRAL PLAN , m - DOUBLE 2xd SPF TOP PLATE NAILED ——— |1 |19.9]-21.8 |18.1 [-18.1 Residence
/ OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE i) (| ) el St 2 |19.9 1255 |18.1 |-21.8
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN ! X - LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ s
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 . ' it CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 20hg| |406)  |-406
MIN. (SEE STRUGTURAL PLAN) w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER I\ : : INTERIOR CEILING AS ———— |9 [Eakass Be 121 A
' SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM AND (8) -16d TO POST CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED a0 LT 20 SR8 __ |24 ADDRESS:
CONTINUOUS FRAME ——— 4 218|236 (185 |-204 sl
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM e, & [oit = s 155 Lot 8 Country Landing
e e e e e e e L e s o — - - = A4 1 = ——)

Cannon Creek S§/D
Columbia County, Florida

i Doars-_ &Mndnws ?1.8 -;_29_1
Warst Case
(Zone 5, 10 ft2)

|8x7 Gerage Door | 195 |-22.9

6X6 SYP #2 POST
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
S (2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN — TOE NAILED THRU SILL-
= - 7

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN #1 INTO JACK STUD U.N.O.

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868

~— SIMPSON

EMBEDDED INTO FOUNDATION 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O

(WITH SIMPSON ACRYLIC TIE ADHESIVE U.N.O.)

*—1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD

SR / SUPPORTIVE BEAM 16x7 Garage Door_|18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
/ IF B:AM JOINT IS AT N : : ’ N T ) . Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
v POST CONNECTION, i id | — - - — Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
/ INS"ALL ONE SlMP[S)gN SIMPSON ABU H'-"OST BASE ! ! Il
/ LSTA18 ON ONE SI ! i i o Z - -
w/ (12) - 16d & 58" x 10" 2 NOTE: X ¥ 2 . = Sl el
Z ANCHOR BOLT TY:PICAL STRII\PHNG (U:NO} 7 DESIGN LOADS —— L October 15, 2008
Lstats L1 (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) il g : . ! DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
- : . ; | : : AND BDTTOM PLATES FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER_DWELLING ROOMS) N David Disosway Ben Spa.rks
[‘\ . WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) '
' 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) ™R ] S
~ \
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO b\ = 3/ = B i
BEAM Wi4-7ed XSEE FOOTING D)ETAILS 1/2" X 6" TITEN HD @ 48" 0(3—/ w 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) Ty e | - FINALS DATE:
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 IN'ALL OPENINGS OVER 48 CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 27 I May / 08
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 3-1/2"P.T. e F 1 12:12) ) . ' I '
OTHER SIDE) e ((11)}22xs SPFF?ZSSI:LL UFl’: T_I% 171 -0 GJ;;JS) SCALE: N.T.S. 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTAGCHED IN X4 SP LU -3"U.N.O. == NBEDERTEE T — :
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE PORCH POST DETAIL (FOR: 110 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) I 12PSF (1212 AND GREATER) ) 708212b
SEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL . SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL _ SRS TYPICAL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL SOIL BEARING CAPAGITY 1000PSF i 5.1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE N.TSS. SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) 14 | )

OF 7 SHEETS




REVISIONS
18Sep08
150ct08
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES JHREADED ROD LEGEND
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS B R _
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.O.) (f’ L‘;‘;“,ﬁf;%?ﬁ;:’f;ﬁ’;‘ AO,_E'THRE ADED ROD
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS ~, ,
SN2 Al s s e @ oo eennas P
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
- ™ 8 = A FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
O (@] o Q>
= = 2 S : ~— - - - - - :
f i [ | if [] : | N PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
%ff.\-‘ F f( f . H * f’ | SWsf35 - SWS = 3.5 | LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. HEADER LEGEND
' | T—— SWS={11.0' | 4 L R e P TAL A3l S— SEE HANGAR DOOR ‘_'r”-'- DETAIL SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1 03,
T e . BRI I — e —_— == = BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, 1-B2, 1-B3 e .
Jc1 R e gﬁ s IS | X g ! ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED W—HEADEWBEAM CALL-OUT (UN.O.)
- A S | I. == ! 3 A32 i ' TRUSS PACKAGE
‘ ITH %?’) | . |JE§| | |/ % (== =k ——— =—- » @ - % ! 1 L—NUMBEH OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
i Y . i | : N, . NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
JC3E=ti . | ET Va === JC3 j N A33 - i
i % . Jp=— P— —_—— = —— = — = T L SPAN OF HEADER
Hﬂ Ad N L ‘J E in N s WALL LEGEND L SiZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
=l = — = = =t B A34 L ? s
F : AN | ; N it = N e — —_ — f NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
:. A5 J PF4 Vo 3 " ! | PR
= N7 a5 A35 i | poEssassey = ZS3SSSSE3 | 1STFLOOR EXTERIOR WALL P
! o ———— S — —_— = - - — = £ b 1
-C! |_T_r'| | e
b = | Iy | MSTA30, 10-10d (17001b) —
I o A ‘ — . A36 = - — = : :1:: I 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
| @ i” ‘ i 1h ‘ (OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)
— i : \ o
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